
Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data
Clubs Total 05-ene 26-ene 27-ene 01-feb 02-feb 03-feb 16-feb 17-feb 21-feb 22-feb 23-feb 24-feb 19-mar 20-mar

1 CAEI 1071 75 70 87 126 104 59 121 129 50 46 12 64 50 78
2 CANMC 618 23 51 45 48 30 42 43 44 54 44 27 82 50 35
3 LMCE 563 29 48 44 35 29 35 20 25 33 60 77 64 29 35
4 GRAN 271 10 15 22 11 27 17 30 22 30 19 31 21 9 7
5 CEVA 231 21 16 29 11 10 21 3 19 0 20 62 5 5 9
6 CEAC 225 11 28 9 10 21 32 35 22 20 12 3 0 10 12
7 CET 179 17 28 18 2 19 37 1 0 0 0 31 8 18 0
8 SKICC 174 20 0 0 12 25 25 0 12 0 0 0 0 45 35
9 UEC 171 37 16 20 15 10 0 8 1 0 0 1 4 30 29

10 SCC 131 8 0 2 3 0 4 5 2 10 21 21 7 26 22
11 ECC 118 13 0 0 3 1 3 10 0 36 17 11 20 4 0
12 CEAP 36 6 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 7 15 0 1 0 0
13 EEC 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 CQUIE 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data
TOTAL 05-ene 26-ene 27-ene 01-feb 02-feb 03-feb 16-feb 17-feb 21-feb 22-feb 23-feb 24-feb 19-mar 20-mar

1 ROCAMORA Pol CAEI JUV I 147 15 25 12 20 15 20 20 20 9 5
2 FERNANDEZ Francisco CAEI JUVII 146 25 20 11 15 25 25 25 12
3 NAVARRO Aymar CAEI JUVII 120 20 25 20 25 15 15 10
4 VELA Aitor CAEI JUV I 112 20 11 8 7 11 10 9 11 25 12 2
5 JAQUET Aleix CEVA JUV I 89 15 6 8 10 10 20 20 9
6 BERINI Bernat CEAC JUV I 86 11 10 10 12 11 20 12 8
7 COSTA Damià LMCE JUV II 62 12 25 25
8 PONS Sergi ECC JUV I 58 7 2 3 15 9 11 11 3
9 SUNE SEGALA Aleix LMCE SNR 56 12 7 15 7 15

10 CANALS Pol CEAC JUV I 55 11 20 12 12
11 VIDAL Xavier LMCE JUV I 55 8 8 8 6 6 4 15 6
12 FERNANDEZ Miquel CEVA JUV I 44 10 6 5 2 6 15
13 MATEU Genis ECC JUV I 42 2 3 1 7 12 8 9 1
14 FERRER Arnau LMCE JUVII 40 9 6 4 1 4 5 11
15 PORTAS Antoni CET JUVII 37 12 25 15
16 GUERRA Enric CEAC JUV I 34 11 15 8 10 4
17 SAMPER David CAEI JUV I 33 10 7 6 10
18 GUTIERREZ Sergio CANMC JUVII 33 4 2 1 2 8 6 10
19 UCELAY Inigo CAEI JUVII 32 3 8 9 12 1
20 ROCA Ignasi SCC JUV I 28 2 4 5 10 7
21 PUENTE Eduardo CAEI JUVII 25 25 15
22 ALVAREZ Oriol LMCE JUV I 24 1 9 5 9
23 MUÑOZ Jordi CET SEN 22 6 8 8
24 PLANA Carlos CANMC JUV I 21 12 4 5
25 MARTI Artur CANMC JUV I 20 9 11 11 7
26 PARERA Sergio CANMC SEN 17 5 12 7
27 ORIOL Josep CANMC JUV I 17 10 7 8 3
28 COTRINA José CEAC JUV I 17 9 8
29 VILA Marc CANMC JUV II 16 6 4 6
30 CASTELLA Albert CANMC JUV I 14 3 1 10 4
31 CASAS Pere ECC JUV I 13 4 9
32 RIU Oriol CET JUV I 12 9 3
33 TARRATS Francesc LMCE JUV II 12 7 5
34 SETIEN Diego CEVA JUV I 10 1 9 5
35 PRAT Francesc SCC SEN 10 3 7
36 GAMISANS Joan CANMC JUV I 10 5 5
37 BATLLE Alex CEAC JUV I 8 2 4 2
38 AGULLO Lluis UEC JUV I 7 7
38 MIRANDA Pau LMCE JUV II 7 7
40 SAGNIER Manuel CANMC JUV I 7 4 3
41 CODINA Pol CEVA JUV I 6 6
42 CALDERO  Genis EEC JUV I 5 5
42 DE GOMIS Marc LMCE JUV II 5 5
44 CUCURULL Marc CANMC JUV II 4 4
45 DALMAU Andreu CANMC JUV II 4 2 2
46 FONT Eduard LMCE JUV I 3 3 6
46 PEREZ Pol LMCE JUV I 3 3 2
46 VILA Albert CANMC JUV II 3 3
46 RABERT Enric SCC JUV I 3 3
50 BATLLE Xavier CEAC MAST 2 2
51 TORTRAS Alex CANMC JUV II 1 1
51 MARQUES Jordi LMCE SEN 1 1
51 VILAMAYOR Joan UEC JUV I 1 1
51 BERINI Jorge CEAC MAST 1 1
51 ESCOBAR Ignasi CEAP JUV I 1 1
56 CARRERAS Pol SKICC JUV II 50 25 25
57 PUJOL Josep SCC JUV II 40 20 20
58 SALARICH Xavier ECC JUV II 11 11

Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data
TOTAL 05-ene 26-ene 27-ene 01-feb 02-feb 03-feb 16-feb 17-feb 21-feb 22-feb 23-feb 24-feb 19-mar 20-mar

1 JARDI Laura CAEI JUV I 121 25 15 15 20 15 20 11 9 11
2 BADIA Marta CANMC JUV I 120 25 10 12 9 9 20 20 15 5
3 LLUENT VALLET Judith CANMC SEN 118 9 15 10 7 9 7 12 5 12 12 20 4
4 SERVEN Georgina GRAN SEN 103 10 11 11 11 11 11 8 11 10 9
5 CARRERAS Claudia SKICC JUVII 94 20 12 25 25 12 20 10
6 PRIETO Laura LMCE JUV I 94 20 12 9 8 8 7 20 10 10 6
7 CAHUE Alexandra LMCE JUV II 86 6 15 15 25 25 8
8 PALAU Marta CAEI JUVII 85 15 20 25 25 12 12
9 BRUY Cristina CANMC JUVII 80 25 20 20 15 15 20

10 MONTANER Cristina GRAN SEN 70 12 9 6 6 4 4 10 10 9 2
11 CARBONELL Marta CAEI JUV II 66 10 6 25 25 8 9
12 MIRAS Aida GRAN JUV II 59 10 15 10 12 12 7 7
13 VILA Ingrid U.E.C JUV I 54 12 9 20 4 4 5
14 VILA Carlota CET JUVII 54 11 7 8 12 1 15 3
15 ROCA Elena SCC JUV II 42 8 3 2 11 11 7 6 2
16 ALBURQUERQUE Raquel CAEI JUVII 39 6 8 8 9 8 1
17 TIANA Marta CET JUV I 32 10 7 2 7 6
18 MENGUAL Aura LMCE JUV II 26 15 11 11 15
19 TOMAS Mireia UEC JUV II 25 25 25 25
20 CAPELLA Mireia GRAN JUV I 21 3 9 9
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21 COLOMER Elisabet CEAP JUV I 21 6 4 3 8
22 GELABERT Laura CEVA JUV I 20 7 8 5
23 PONT Andrea CANMC JUV I 19 11 5 3
24 GUIU Georgina CEVA JUVII 19 5 6 4 4
25 TOST Paula CAEI JUVII 17 10 7
26 MEDINA Claudia CANMC JUVII 15 2 8 3 2
27 CASTANY Laia CEAP JUV I 14 7 7
28 PRAT Carla LMCE JUV II 13 7 6
29 LILLO Beatriz LMCE JUVII 11 5 1 5
30 NART Miriam CEVA JUV I 10 4 1 1 4
31 TOMAS Nuria UEC JUV I 9 6 3 5 4
32 CUESTA Amaia CEVA JUV I 9 3 3 3
33 GORINA Natàlia CANMC JUV I 8 8
34 ALBALATE Cristina UEC U.E.C 8 1 2 1 4
35 ALBALATE Judith UEC SNR 7 5 2
36 RODON Teresa CANMC JUV I 5 5 1
36 IGLESIAS Marta CEVA JUV I 5 5
38 MORALES Maria CEVA JUV I 3 3
39 BASELGA  Alba CEVA JUV I 2 2
39 BATLLE Sarah CET JUV I 2 2
39 VAZQUEZ Alba GRAN JUV I 2 2
39 SOMOZA Telva CET JUV I 2 2
43 QUIXAL Montse CQUIE JUV I 1 1
43 APEZTEGUIA Anna CANMC JUV I 1 1
43 BELTRAN Regina UEC JUV II 1 1
43 ALVAREZ Mireia LMCE JUV I 1 1
47 MAS Silvia ECC JUV II 3 3



Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data
TOTAL 05-ene 26-ene 27-ene 01-feb 02-feb 03-feb 16-feb 17-feb 21-feb 22-feb 23-feb 24-feb 19-mar 20-mar

1 PONS Sergi E.C.C JUV I 109 10 9 8 9 6 25 15 12 15 8
2 VIDAL Xavier LMCE JUV I 98 11 12 15 12 12 11 25 11
3 SUNE SEGALA Aleix LMCE SNR 97 25 12 25 15 20
4 MATEU Genis E.C.C JUV I 92 5 2 4 12 11 15 20 12 11 6 7
5 FERRER Arnau LMCE JUVII 87 12 10 9 10 20 11 15
6 FERNANDEZ Miquel CEVA JUV I 78 11 20 12 15 20 10
7 UCELAY Inigo CAEI JUVII 75 15 20 25 15 15
8 COSTA Damia LMCE JUV II 75 25 25 25
9 GUERRA Enric CEAC JUV I 65 20 25 20 20 25

10 GUTIERREZ Sergio CANMC JUVII 65 8 11 6 8 10 10 12 1
11 PLANA Carlos CANMC JUV I 56 20 15 9 12 12
12 ROCA Ignasi S.C.C JUV I 54 7 3 10 11 12 11
13 PORTAS Antoni C.E.T JUVII 50 25 25 25
14 COTRINA Jose CEAC JUV I 45 20 25
15 CASTELLA Albert CANMC JUV I 39 5  5 9 9 11 9 5
16 CASAS Pere E.C.C JUV I 39 7 8 8 5 11 6
17 PARERA Sergio CANMC SNR 36 10 6 20 12 4
18 BATLLE Alex CEAC JUV I 36 6 10 10 10 11
19 ORIOL Josep CANMC JUV I 35 15 20 15 20
20 MUNOZ Jordi CET SNR 34 9 3 3 9 10
21 VILA Marc CANMC JUVII 33 6 3 8 8 8 1
22 LAUCIRICA Jorge C.E.T JUV I 26 4 7 6 5 4
23 RIU Oriol CET JUV I 23 15 8
24 TARRATS Francesc LMCE JUVII 20 2 9 9
25 SETIEN Diego CEVA JUV I 17 7 10 10 9
26 VILLAMAJOR Joan UEC JUV I 15  7 8
26 PRAT Francesc SCC SNR 15 7 8
28 DALMAU Andreu CANMC JUV II 15 5 6 4 2
29 VILA Albert CANMC JUVII 15 6 5 1 3
30 GAMISANS Joan CANMC JUV I 13 6 7 4
31 CALDERO Genis EEC JUV I 12 8 2 2 3
32 SAGNIER Manuel CANMC JUV I 12 2 5 5
33 AGULLO Lluis UEC JUV I 11 11
34 MIRANDA Pau LMCE JUV II 11 2 9
35 JIMENEZ Enric CEVA SNR 11 7 4
36 DE GOMIS Marc LMCE JUV II 9 9
37 TORTRAS Alex CANMC JUV II 9 4 1 4
38 MARCET Alberto CAEI JUV I 8 4 1 3 8
39 CODINA POL CEVA JUV I 7 7
39 JUANOLA, Ramon LMCE SNR 7 7
39 PEREZ Pol LMCE JUV I 7 7
42 CUCURULL Marc CEAC JUV II 6 6 7
42 MARQUES Jordi LMCE SNR 6 6
44 GIL JOSE LMCE SNR 5 5 5 2
45 RABERT Enric SCC JUV I 4 4
46 BATLLE Xavier CEAC SNR 4 3 1
46 BERINI Jorge CEAC SNR 4 2 2
48 ESCOBAR Ignasi CEAP JUV I 3 3
48 GORINA Carles CANMC SNR 3 3
50 ISERN Gerard GRAN JUV I 2 2
51 MASIA Ignasi LMCE JUV I 1 1 3
51 DOMINGO Antoni LMCE JUV I 1 1
51 GELABERT Carlos CEVA JUV I 1 1
51 HORTS Nil CEAP JUV I 1 1
51 CHORDA Carles EEC JUV I 1 1

 Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data Data
    TOTAL 05-ene 26-ene 27-ene 01-feb 02-feb 03-feb 16-feb 17-feb 21-feb 22-feb 23-feb 24-feb 19-mar 20-mar

1 LLUENT VALLET Judith CANMC SNR 190 12 25 15 15 15 12 20 11 20 20 25 12  
2 SERVEN Georgina GRAN SNR 177 15 20 25 25 20 15 15 15 12 15
3 MONTANER Cristina GRAN SNR 115 20 12 7 11 11 9 10 12 12 11 10 10
4 VILA Carlota C.E.T JUVII 112 20 11 11 8 6 25 6 25 11 5
5 MIRAS Aida GRAN JUVII 110 20 25 25 20 20 20 20
6 VILA Ingrid U.E.C JUV I 92 25 12 25 11 9 10
7 ROCA Elena S.C.C JUV II 75 11 10 5 8 15 15 11 15 12
8 CARBONELL Marta CAEI SNR 74 12 12 25 25 25 25
9 ALBURQUERQUE Raquel CAEI JUVII 74 10 20 12 20 12 8 11

10 GUIU Georgina CEVA JUVII 48 8 10 8 4 3 9 5 1
11 COLOMER Elisabet CEAP JUV I 35 9 8 8 10
12 MEDINA Claudia CANMC JUV II 34 1 4 7 10 6 6  
13 PONT Andrea CANMC JUV I 33 15 9 2 7  9
14 ALBALATE Cristina U.E.C SNR 32 5 7 7 5 8
15 CAPELLA Mireia GRAN JUV I 31 7 2 11 11
16 NART Miriam CEVA JUV I 30 7 1 5 6 1 7 3 4  
17 GELABERT Laura CEVA JUV I 29 10  10 9
18 CUESTA Amaia CEVA JUV I 29 7 5 8 9 7 7
19 LILLO Beatriz LMCE JUVII 28 9 9 10
20 TOST Paula CAEI JUVII 26 15 11
21 PRAT Carla LMCE JUV II 25 3 3 9 10  8
22 IGLESIAS Marta CEVA JUV I 24 10 7 7  6
23 ALBALATE Judith U.E.C SNR 20 12 8
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24 CASTANY Laia CEAP JUV I 18 9 9
25 BATTLE Sarah CET JUV I 14 6 4 4
26 RODON Teresa CANMC JUV I 12 4 8 9  
27 BELTRAN Regina U.E.C JUV I 12 4 3 5
28 ALVAREZ Mireia LMCE JUV I 9  4 5 3  
29 GIL Victoria LMCE JUV I 8 6 2 6  
30 MORALES Maria CEVA JUV I 6 6  4
30 VAZQUEZ ALBA GRAN JUV I 6 6
32 GORINA Laura CANMC JUVII 6 1 5
33 TORRENTS Ariadna CEAC JUV I 6 4 2
34 APEZTEGUIA Anna CANMC JUV I 5 5
35 BASSOLS Maria CANMC JUV I 4 4
36 ANGUERA Cristina CANMC JUVII 4 1 3
37 GISPERT Elena CET JUV I 4 2 2
38 JUAN Julia CEAC JUV I 3 3
38 COTRINA Jana CEAC JUV I 3 3
40 PARERA Paula CANMC JUV I 3 2 1
41 BASSAGANYAS Clara CEAC JUV I 2 2
43 MAS Silvia ECC JUVII 15  15
44 GALOFRE Carla ECC JUV II 8 5 3
46 GORINA Natalia CANMC JUV I 2  2
47 PUIG Maria LMCE JUVII 1  1
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